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From: Smith, Craig
Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2019 9:07 PM
To: 'Mike Rynd'; 'Daniel Karp'
Cc: Barbara Schwabauer; Valerie Meyer; 'Woodard, Karen (CRT)'; Kathleen Lawrence; 'Schellenberg, Kali 

(CRT)'; 'ronald.levitan@maryland.gov'; 'Phillip M. Pickus -State Police-'; 'Carl Zacarias'; Howard, 
Theodore; Walsh, Brian; Dennis Corkery; Debbie Jeon; Sonia Kumar; Norwood, Kendra; Broder, 
Moshe; Lemley, Charlie; Cohen, Madeline

Subject: Savage et al v. Pocomoke City et al. - L. Green acceptance of Rule 68 offer
Attachments: Lynell Green Acceptance of 3-8-19 Rule 68 Offer from Pocomoke City.pdf

Dan, Mike: 
 
I’ve attached notice that Lynell Green accepts the offer that Pocomoke City made to him on March 8, 2019, for judgment 
under Rule 68. 
 
Best, 
Craig 
 
Craig Smith | Attorney at Law 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street NW | Washington, DC 20006 
T: 202.719.7297 | csmith@wileyrein.com 
www.wileyrein.com | Bio | LinkedIn | Twitter  
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Via Email                March 21, 2019 
 
Daniel Karp (brunokarp@bkcklaw.com) 
Michael Rynd (mrynd@bkcklaw.com) 
 
Re:   Franklin Savage, et al., and United States v. Pocomoke City et al.; No. 1:16‐cv‐00201‐

ELH; Lynell Green’s Acceptance of Rule 68 Offer 
 

Dear Messrs. Karp and Rynd: 

We write to inform you that Lynell Green accepts the offer made to him under Federal Rule of 

Civil Procedure 68 made on March 8, 2019, by Pocomoke City. Mr. Green’s signature confirming 

his acceptance is below. We will follow up with your office about any requested changes to the 

proposed consent decree in due course. 

We have attached the March 8 offer to this letter so that all parties have the offer and 

acceptance in a single pdf package for reference. 

 

Mr. Green’s signature confirming acceptance:   ________________________ 

 

Sincerely yours, 

 

Theodore A. Howard    Deborah A. Jeon 
Charles C. Lemley    Sonia Kumar 
Brian G. Walsh       
Craig Smith      Dennis A. Corkery 
Kendra P. Norwood     
Madeline J. Cohen    Counsel for Plaintiffs 
Moshe B. Broder     

Attachment: March 8, 2019 Rule 68 Offer to Lynell Green 
 
cc: 
Ronald Levitan (ronald.levitan@maryland.gov) 
Phillip Pickus (phillip.pickus@maryland.gov) 
Carl Zacarias (czacarias@treasurer.state.md.us) 
Karen Woodard (karen.woodard@usdoj.gov) 
Barbara Schwabauer (barbara.schwabauer@usdoj.gov) 
Valerie Meyer (valerie.meyer@usdoj.gov) 
Kali Schellenberg (kali.schellenberg@usdoj.gov) 
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